PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/04/2001 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Five Star Manufacturing, LLC | 08/16/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Elgin Sweeper Company | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1300 West Bartlett Road | |
| City: | Elgin | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60120 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5369833 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)954-2041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-954-2000

Email: jsherman@federalsignal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Sherman
Address Line 1: 1415 West 22nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PATENT 5,369,833

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Sherman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Five Star Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026763 FRAME: 0453

536983.

H \$40.00

501628937

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Five Star Manufacturing, LLC, a former North Carolina limited liability company with its principal place of business formerly located at 860 Park Avenue, Youngsville, NC, owns the following United States patent:

Patent Number 5,369,833 – Offset Sidebar Flight Supporting Chain; and

WHEREAS, Elgin Sweeper Company, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1300 West Bartlett Road, Elgin, IL 60120 is desirous of acquiring said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Five Star Manufacturing, LLC does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc as of November 4, 2001 unto said Elgin Sweeper Company all right, title and interest to the said Patent.

FIVE STAR MANUFACTURING, LLC

| | | By: Junifer & Morman Tiple: NOE PRESIDENT |
|-----------------|---|----------------------------------------------|
| ATE OF ILLINOIS |) | |

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

On this <u>luh</u> day of August, 2011 before me appeared Jennifer L. Sherman, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act in her capacity shown above and on behalf of the identified corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: ___

OFFICIAL SEAL
LANA J NOEL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/21/11

PATENT REEL: 026763 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 08/17/2011